

No. 09-35860

United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

Kenneth Kirk, Carl Ekstrom, and Michael Miller, *Plaintiffs-Appellants*

v.

**Chief Justice Walter Carpeneti, In His Official Capacity as
Ex Officio Member of the Alaska Judicial Council, et al., *Defendants-Appellees***

Appeal from the United States District Court for the
District of Alaska

Petition for Panel Rehearing and Rehearing En Banc

James Bopp, Jr.
Joseph A. Vanderhulst
BOPP, COLESON & BOSTROM
1 South Sixth Street
Terre Haute, IN 47807-3510
812/232-2434
Lead Counsel for Plaintiffs-Appellants

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities	ii
Introduction	1
Argument	2
I. The Opinion Overlooks a Material Point of Law Resulting in a Conflict with Another Decision of this Court So That Rehearing Is Necessary to Secure Uniformity of This Court's Decisions.	2
II. The Opinion Directly Conflicts with the Decisions of Other Circuits and the Supreme Court and Substantially Affects the Application of Equal Protection Jurisprudence to the Selection of Judges Across the Country.	7
Conclusion	12
Certificate of Service	13

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Ball v. James</i> , 451 U.S. 355 (1981)	5-7
<i>Hellebust v. Brownback</i> , 42 F.3d 1331 (10th Cir. 1994)	7-9
<i>Hellebust v. Brownback</i> , 824 F. Supp. 1511, 1513, 1515 (D. Kan. 1993)	7-9
<i>In Re Advisory Opinion to the Governor</i> , 276 So.2d 25 (Fla. 1973)	4
<i>Jackson v. Metro. Edison Co.</i> , 419 U.S. 345, 353 (1974)	5
<i>Kramer v. Union Free Sch. Dist. No. 15</i> , 395 U.S. 621 (1969)	1, 6, 10-11
<i>Richardson v. Koshiba</i> , 693 F.2d 911 (9th Cir. 1982)	1-7
<i>Sailors v Bd. of Educ.</i> , 387 U.S. 105, 111 (1967)	8, 11
<i>San Francisco Arts & Athletics, Inc. v. U.S. Olympic Comm.</i> , 483 U.S. 522 (1987)	4

Statutes, Rules, and Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const., amend. XIV	<i>passim</i>
Fed. R. App. P. 40	1
Fed. R. App. P. 35	1
9th Cir. R. 35-1	1, 2
